NSL Warndon Villages 16 January 2025 results

Ben Crone

Dave Aldridge

Craig + Simon Thompson
James Burmn

Rose Taylor

Alex Hudson
Bronwen Mansel
Richard Stanley
Peter Langmaid
Debbie Manning
Miranda Mackareth
Tim Jones

Andy Howman
David Bray

Robert Rose
Karen Thompson
Russ Fauset
Robert Vickers
Rhiannon Fadeyibi
Judith Taylor
Nigel Cousins
Paul Hammond
Sally Ingram
Jennifer Uff

Nath Fernandes

58:01

59:43
59:53
57:36
1:00:04
55:29
56:50
1:00:20
1:02:16
5516
59:34
59:57
56:20
57:26
1:01:20
55:24
53:26
58:31
56:47
57:52
1:00:18
53:57
1:03:24

1:10:03

1265

11.74
10.15
9.44
9.89
9.68
9.43
8.77
9.36
6.82
8.70
8.01
6.98
6.78
9.00

5.03
6.63
5.88
5.94
6.40
6.03
438

819

300
270
260
230
220
220
210
210
210
190
180
180
180
170
170
170

120
120
110
110
100
80

70

M1
M2
M3

w1
M5
w2z
Mé
M7
W3
w4
M8

M10
M11
W5
M12
M13
W6
w7
M14
M15
wa
wo
M16

Organiser comments

We had 25 runners / pairs take part in what was my first attempt at organising an event.
The area was a real gift for a first timer with the myriad of roads and paths providing
plenty of control opportunities. The centre of the map and particularly control 26
seemed to catch many out - there were a lot of unmapped paths which was not helpful
and the warren-like roads made relocation tricky.

Congratulations to Ben for maintaining his 100% record this season even if he was just
one short of clearing the course! Congratulations to Rose for her win in the women’s
category too. Full results available here.

| hope you all enjoyed it and please do let me know if you have any further feedback!

) s AN gy ~ NQ
7(,)11 I‘ ~ . 4 \ / \—\-j j N

1 ! N ‘ i = \

~1 N ‘r

STES) — . , \

ey P =, >



https://results.maprun.net/#/event_results?eventName=Warndon%20%20NSL%20PZ2316012025%20PXAS%20ScoreP60

