## NSL Warndon Villages 16 January 2025 results

Name v	Time v	# Distance / (km)	Number # of v controls	# Score Y	Overall y
Ben Crone	58:01	12.65	28	300	M1
Dave Aldridge	- 1	2 3	25	270	M2
Craig + Simon Thompson	59:43	11.74	24	260	M3
James Burn	59:53	10.15	21	230	M4
Rose Taylor	57:36	9.44	20	220	W1
Alex Hudson	1:00:04	9.89	21	220	M5
Bronwen Mansel	55:29	9.68	19	210	W2
Richard Stanley	56:50	9.43	19	210	M6
Peter Langmaid	1:00:20	8.77	20	210	M7
Debbie Manning	1:02:16	9.36	20	190	W3
Miranda Mackareth	55:16	6.82	16	180	W4
Tim Jones	59:34	8.70	16	180	M8
Andy Howman	59:57	8.01	16	180	M9
David Bray	56:20	6.98	15	170	M10
Robert Rose	57:26	6.78	15	170	M11
Karen Thompson	1:01:20	9.00	17	170	W5
Russ Fauset	55:24	· 3	12	140	M12
Robert Vickers	53:26	5.03	10	120	M13
Rhiannon Fadeyibi	58:31	6.63	10	120	W6
Judith Taylor	56:47	5.88	9	110	W7
Nigel Cousins	57:52	5.94	9	110	M14
Paul Hammond	1:00:18	6.40	9	100	M15
Sally Ingram	53:57	6.03	6	80	W8
Jennifer Uff	1:03:24	4.38	9	70	W9
Nath Fernandes	1:10:03	8.19	8	0	M16

## **Organiser comments**

We had 25 runners / pairs take part in what was my first attempt at organising an event. The area was a real gift for a first timer with the myriad of roads and paths providing plenty of control opportunities. The centre of the map and particularly control 26 seemed to catch many out - there were a lot of unmapped paths which was not helpful and the warren-like roads made relocation tricky.

Congratulations to Ben for maintaining his 100% record this season even if he was just one short of clearing the course! Congratulations to Rose for her win in the women's category too. Full results available <a href="here.">here.</a>

I hope you all enjoyed it and please do let me know if you have any further feedback!

